
Tutoring List-2019-20 

Augustine, Patty​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current teacher at Learwood 

Patricia.Augustine@avonlakecityschools.org ​ ​ Tutors K-8 Reading and Writing​​
​ ​ ​   

 

Banjoff, Melissa​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current teacher at Troy 

Melissa.Banjoff@avonlakecityschools.org​ ​ ​ Math, Gr. 1-7 

440-935-1477 

Bianco, Anna ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current teacher at Troy 

440-320-2078​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Reading Endorsement 

anna.bianco@avonlakecityschools.org ​ ​ ​ All academic subjects K-6 

 

Christine Baughman ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Reading and spelling strategies 

Email: hope.for.dyslexia2@gmail.com ​ ​ ​ Tutors K-8 

Phone: 216-401-8932 
 

Citro, Jeanne​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current teacher at Troy 

440-787-5217​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Tutors Reading K-6 

jeanne.citro@avonlakecityschools.org 

 

Cocco, Brad​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current ALCS math teacher 

coccobrj@gmail.com​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Tutors Math & Science, All levels 
 

Edgerly, Heather​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current 1
st

 grade teacher at Redwood 

Heather.Edgerly@avonlakecityschools.org  ​​ ​ Tutors all subjects, Fundations 
 

 

Geraci, Pam​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current teacher at Troy (Gifted) 

Pam.geraci@avonlakecityschools.org​​ ​ ​ All subject areas: K-Gr. 8 

440-714-3945​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Algebra: Gr. 8 & 9 

 

Kocon, Bridget​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current 3
rd

 gr. Teacher at Redwood 

440-308-9554 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Tutors all areas: K-Gr.5 

bridget.kocon@avonlakecityschools.org 



 

Kordal, Kristina​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current Intervention Tutor at Troy Interm. 

Kristina.Kordal@avonlakecityschools.org ​ ​ ​ Tutors all subjects K-6 

440-476-1857​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ABA trained​​  
 

 

Jones, Lana​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current 5
th

 Gr. Teacher at Troy 

Cell: 440-728-0259​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ All academic areas: K-8 

Lana.jones@avonlakecityschools.org​​ ​ ​ 15 years’ experience 

 

 

Lockner, Aerin​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current Intervention Specialist at Troy 

440-933-2701​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ All academic areas: K-12 

Aerin.Lockner@avonlakecityschools.org 
 

​ ​ ​ ​  

MacGregor, Jill ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Former ALCS instructor 

jmacgregor715@yahoo.com    ​​ ​ ​ ​ All academic areas, Gr. K-5 

440-241-4888 
 

 

Norris, Julie ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current Kindergarten teacher at Westview 

Julie.Norris@avonlakecityschools.org​ ​ ​ ​ Reading Endorsement 

440-396-4853​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Reading and Math, Gr. K-8 

 

Oswalt, Molly​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current 1
st

 grade teacher at Eastview 

molly.oswalt@avonlakecityschools.org​ ​ ​ Reading, Fundations, Language Arts      

(440)668-8096​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Kindergarten-Grade 3​ ​ ​
​ ​   

Okuma, Amy​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current first grade teacher (Eastview) 

Amy.okuma@avonlakecityschools.org​ ​ ​ Reading/Fundations/Language Arts 

(440) 670-2889​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Kindergarten-Grade Three 

 

Rocco, Rob                                                      ​ ​ ​ 7
th

 Grade Math Teacher at Learwood 



rob.rocco@avonlakecityschools.org   ​​ ​ ​ Tutors Grades 5 – 9 in Math 

(440) 320-8589 

 

Scarvelli, Rory ​ ​ ​ ​ ​         Current Language Arts teacher at Learwood 

Rory.Scarvelli@avonlakecityschools.org​ ​ ​ Tutors Gr. 5-12 Reading and writing 

440-506-1113​ ​ ​ ​  

Schafer, Rose​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current Intervention Specialist 

Rose.Schafer@avonlakecityschools.org​ ​ ​ All academic areas, Grades K-6 

440-933-2701 Ext: 7214 
 

Smith, Laura​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current 4
th

 gr. Teacher, Tutors all 

Laura.Smith@avonlakecityschools.org​ ​ ​ academic areas 
 

 

Wiland, Taylor​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Current 5
th

 Gr Teacher at Troy 

taylor.wiland@avonlakecityschools.org​ ​ ​ All academic areas Gr. 4-9​  
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